OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, KAPURTHALA.

OFFICE ORDER

In view of order dated 20.04.2023 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in the matter "MISC.APPLICATION NO.859 OF 2020 in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.5440 OF 2020 i.e. DISTRICT BAR ASSOCIATION DEHRADUN VS. ISHWAR SHANDILYA 7 ORS.", and as directed by the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, vide its letter No.579/SPL.Rules/XII.D.3(9R) dated 30.10.2023, a Grievance Redressal Committee (GRC) for redressal of grievances of Advocates/Bar Association, is consitited as under:-

- 1. The District and Sessions Judge, Kapurthala;
- 2. The Additional District and Sessions Judge-I, Kapurthala;
- 3. The District Attorney, Kapurthala;
- 4. The President, District Bar Association, Kapurthala;
- 5. The President, Bar Association, Phagwara;
- 6. The President, Bar Association, Sultanpur Lodhi; and
- 7. The President, Bar Association, Bholath.

(Amarinder Singh Grewal), District & Sessions Judge, Kapurthala.

Endst. No. 8647
A copy is forwarded to each of the followings, for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Additional District and Sessions Judge-I, Kapurthala;
- 2. The District Attorney, Kapurthala;
- 3. The President, District Bar Association, Kapurthala;
- 4. The President, Bar Association, Phagwara;
- 5. The President, Bar Association, Sultanpur Lodhi;
- 6. The President, Bar Association, Bholath; and
- 7. The System Officer in this office.

District & Sessions Judge, Kapurthala.